管
道
风
机
系
列
YA
Q

YG/YGS Series Fan Products
YG/YGS SERIES
命名方式 Nomenclature
Motor Poles
Diameter of impeller (mm)
Motor
Single Phase A.C.220V
Blank Means Three Phase
Sound Attention
Duct Fan
概述
YG系列管道风机内置单进风前向多翼离心风机，外转子电机直联驱
动。该样本中列出的8种规格风机，流量范围从50m3/h - 8000m3/h，
压力范围100Pa~850Pa。客户可根据现场对噪音要求的不同，可选
用YGS消音型管道风机满足低噪音的要求。
电机极数
叶轮直径(mm)
电机
E =    单相A.C.220V
空白=    三相
S =    消音箱
管道风机
空白 =    单板材 Blank Means the Single Skin
Summary
1
2
3 4
YG series duct fans are built in with the single inlet centrifugal
fans and external rotor motor. This Series has 8 models as
described in this catalogue. The air volume ranges from 50m3/h
to 8000 m3/h, and the pressure ranges from 100 Pa to 850 Pa.
Customers can select YGS-type duct fans to meet the low
noise requirements.
YG S E  225 - 4
YG/YGS 系列风机产品说明
YG/YGS Series Fan Products
YG/YGS SERIES
产品结构
YG、YGE 系列风机的机壳以镀锌钢板制成矩形管道形式，在管道
的进风端和出风端都有 20mm 的标准法兰。
YGS、YGSE 系列风机的框架和塑胶边角以加强聚胺玻璃纤维制
成。外机壳以镀锌钢板制成，内附有消音功能的矿物纤维材料。
1.机壳
前向离心风机叶轮以钢板或塑胶制成。叶轮直接与外转子电机的转
子相连。符合 DIN/ISO 1940 标准，双面整体平衡，平衡精度等级
达 G2.5 级。
2.叶轮
YG 系列管道风机的电机带有电缆线，可直接接线。
也可选择安装外置接线盒，外置接线盒是可选配件。
4.电气元件
Construction of Product
YG/YGS series fans are consist of housing, impeller, motor and
electrical connection.
1.Housing
YG, YGE- The housing is made of galvanized sheet steel as a
rectangular air duct, with standard flanges (20 mm) at inlet and
outlet.
YGS, YGSE-  Frames are aluminium extrusion and corners are
ABS plastic. Panels are made of galvanized steel sheet with the
concealed mineral wool.
2.Impeller
Forwards curved impellers are made of sheet steel or plastic.
The impellers are fitted directly onto the rotor of the external
rotor motor. These units are balanced to G2.5 with
according to the Standard DIN/ISO 1940.
4.Electrical Connection
The motors of the YG, YGE, YGS and YGSE series duct fans
have a wire connecting to the outside of the cabinet which is
ease for the customer to connect the fan motor to their control
panel.
The motors can also be connected to an external terminal box.
The external terminal box is an optional item.
YG/YGS 系列风机主要由机壳、叶轮、电机、电器元件四部分构成。